KEENELAND

From 10/04/2024 To 10/26/2024
Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Jockey

Tyler Gaffalione
Luis Saez

Jose L. Ortiz
Flavien Prat

Irad Ortiz, Jr.
Florent Geroux
Lanfranco Dettori
Corey J. Lanerie
Brian J. Hernandez, Jr.
John Velazquez
Luan Machado
Edgar Morales
Ramon A. Vazquez
Manuel Franco
Junior Alvarado
Emmanuel Esquivel
Rafael Bejarano
James Graham
Walter A. Rodriguez
Paco Lopez

Sts
103 24 14 9
129 20 21 14
98 17 1
45 1 10
7% 1 9
54
44
39
55
51
73
57
28
13
17
7
50
19
14
9
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%

0
23
16
17
24
14
15
18
18
1"
12

7

5
1
23
18
43

4
1
14
22

$%
46
43
38
58
39
37
41
44
27
33
2
32
29
38

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Trainer

Brad H. Cox
Rodolphe Brisset
Brendan P. Walsh
G. R. Arnold, II
Wesley A. Ward
Eddie Kenneally
Cherie DeVaux

Joe Sharp

Dale L. Romans
Christopher Davis
David Jacobson
Brian A. Lynch
Chad C. Brown
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
William Walden
Michael W. McCarthy
Steven M. Asmussen
Victoria H. Oliver
Michael J. Maker
Ignacio Correas IV

Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win%
37 14 3 2 38
20 9 2 1 45
42 8 5 1 19
32 8 4 3 25
30 7 3 4 23
22 5 3 2 23
18 5 2 2 28
28 4 5 0 14
27 4 3 8 15
10 4 2 1 40
12 4 1 1 33
15 4 0 3 27
27 3 7 3 1"
17 3 2 1 18
12 3 2 0 25
11 3 1 2 27
38 2 5 2 5
27 2 4 2 7
42 2 3 4 5
14 2 3 1 14

$%
51
60
33
47
47
45
50
32
56
70
50
47
48
35
42
55
24
30
21
43

Current Meet Leading Owners

Owner

Godolphin, LLC
(Mohammed Al Maktoum,
etal)

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Lael Stables (Roy Jackson)
Mark H. Stanley

0OXO Equine, LLC
(Lawrence Best)

WinStar Farm, LLC (Kenny
Troutt) and Siena Farm,
LLC (Todd Manganaro)
Starry Night Racing (Rachel
Gerson)

Richard Perkins

Rigney Racing, LLC
(Richard Rigney)

Peter M. Brant

Green Lantern Stables, LLC

Sts
18 4 2 2
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%

22

14
50
100
25

40

40

50
40

50
50

$%
44

38
83
100
50

80

80

100
60

75
75

Purses
$2,947 228
$2,121,503
$2,289,989
$1,114,053

$997,062
$1,319,144
$1,108,910
$584,006
$911,674
$1,044,227
$685,789
$486,589
$189,779
$583,533
$313,873
$150,078
$281,097
$146,101
$124,621
$351,600

Purses
$2,064,654
$574,402
$970,001
$818,596
$659,838
$366,862
$1,313,895
$298,678
$404,066
$187,550
$138,587
$378,090
$1,684,993
$289,222
$341,232
$202,779
$444,558
$248,241
$430,176
$232,730

Purses
$1,038,745

$341,118
$607,536
$149,994
$315,143

$334,148

$91,752

$127,821
$168,488

$538,250
$140,083



(Richard D. Masson)
Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie
and Tommy Hamilton)
Stonestreet Stables, LLC
(Barbara Banke)

KatieRich Stables, LLC
(Lawrence P. Doyle)

Peter E. Blum
Thoroughbreds, LLC (Peter
E. Blum)

Joseph Allen, LLC (Joseph
Allen)

Dare To Dream Stable, LLC
(Michael Faber)

Epona Racing Stable (Brian
Culnan) and Toga Party
Racing Stable (Clifford E.
Lawrence, Jr.)

Juddmonte (Fahad bin
Khalid)

Highlander Training Center
(Larry Hirsch)

2 0 1 25
2 0 0 50
2 0 0 50
2 0 0 50

2 0 0 100

1 2 0 14
1 2 0 20

38
50
50
50

67
67
100

43
60

Current Meet Leading Horses

Horse

The Big Calhouna
Carl Spackler (IRE)
She Feels Pretty
Gina Romantica
Idiomatic
Immersive

East Avenue
Brilliant Berti
Zeitlos

Hit Show

Emery

May Day Ready
Minaret Station
Federal Judge
Chop Chop
Highway Robber
Future Is Now
Our Shot
Poolside With Slim (IRE)
Brunacini

Sts
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100
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100
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100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

$95,992
$274,103
$251,517
$99,116

$135,838
$70,404
$63,310

$435,288
$105,190

Purses

$41,047
$589,000
$435,938
$430,125
$367,350
$362,700
$348,750
$344,100
$214,288
$208,863
$203,438
$200,725
$198,013
$181,350
$172,050
$172,050
$169,725
$169,725
$169,725
$147,250



Current Meet Leading Trainer/Jockeys

Trainer/Jockey

B. Walsh/T. Gaffalione
B. Cox/F. Geroux

E. Kenneally/L. Saez
D. Romans/C. Lanerie
R. Brisset/F. Prat

C. Davis/L. Saez

R. Brisset/T. Gaffalione
W. Ward/L. Dettori

B. Cox/T. Gaffalione
G. Arnold II/J. Ortiz

M. Maker/L. Saez

B. Cox/F. Prat

|. Correas IV/J. Ortiz

J. Sharp/T. Gaffalione
C. Brown/J. Ortiz

K. McPeek/B. Hernandez,
Jr.

C. DeVaux/J. Ortiz

D. Jacobson/R. Vazquez
V. Oliver/J. Velazquez
G. Amold II/L. Saez

Sts
28
21
18
21
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33
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19
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67
80
33
100
100
9
20
20
15
50
7
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43
43
50

Purses
$860,826
$926,421
$313,956
$357,641
$295,115
$144,676
$191,474
$209,320
$313,992
$198,865
$289,310
$285,116
$206,529
$132,352
$655,500
$222,329

$378,452

$76,109
$145,219
$104,796



